

ITB # 201913 - Wentworth Drive Improvements				Arthur Construction		Crown Construction		Kickin' Asphalt		A&M Concrete		General Excavation	
				Dulles, VA		Alexandria, VA		Clifton, VA		Sterling, VA		Warrenton, VA	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>Mobilization</b>													
1	Mobilization (Maximum of 3% of Total Price)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
<b>Surveying</b>													
2	Surveying/Project Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3	As-built Drawings	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
<b>Demolition/Removal</b>													
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
5	Demolition of Existing Concrete Curb/Curb & Gutter, Includes Disposal	515	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,725.00
6	Demolition of Existing Concrete or Asphalt (roadway, driveways, sidewalks), Includes Disposal	3,600	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,400.00
7	Tree Removal	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
8	Asphalt Milling (per 2" depth) [VDOT Section 315], Includes Disposal	5,200	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00
<b>Erosion and Sediment Control</b>													
9	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
<b>Maintenance of Traffic</b>													
10	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
<b>Roadway and Sidewalk Improvements</b>													
11	Grading	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
12	Regular Excavation, Includes Disposal	1,500	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	Regular Excavation of Unsuitable Materials, Includes Disposal [Only where necessary as directed by City]	50	Cubic Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Imported Subgrade Stabilization Material, OGB Stone 2" – 8" [Only where necessary as directed by City][VDOT Section 305]	50	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization [Only where necessary as directed by City] [ VDOT Section 305]	50	SY	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
16	Select Fill	50	Cubic Yard	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Flowable Backfill	50	Cubic Yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	Aggregate Base Course, 21-A [VDOT Section 309]	2,600	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 109,200.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, BM- 25.0D [VDOT Section 315]	650	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,500.00
20	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, SM-9.5 AL [VDOT Section 315]	700	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 65,100.00
21	Asphalt Driveways [Includes aggregate base course and surface asphalt]	200	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
22	Standard Curb, CG-2 (Includes aggregate base course)	250	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00
23	Combination Curb & Gutter, CG-6 (Includes aggregate base course)	3,500	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 164,500.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Includes aggregate base course)	1,500	SY	\$ 67.50	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 104,625.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00
25	Concrete Entrance/Driveway, 7" Thick (Includes aggregate base course)	350	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 34,650.00
26	Detectable Warning Surfaces, CG-12	65	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 15,340.00
27	Asphalt Raised Crosswalk	2	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00
28	Raise Manhole Frame and Cover After Final Paving and Install Concrete Collar Around Manhole	10	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00

Restoration													
29	Topsoil (8" depth) & Seeding	2,500	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00
30	Remove and Re-install Mailbox	22	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00
Storm Drainage													
31	Storm Drain Pipe, Class III RCP, 15- inch	754	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 117,624.00	\$ 160.17	\$ 120,768.18	\$ 108.00	\$ 81,432.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90,480.00
32	Storm Drain Pipe, Class IV RCP, 15- inch	38	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 5,548.00
33	Storm Drain Pipe, Class III RCP, 18- inch	368	LF	\$ 164.00	\$ 60,352.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 59,248.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 41,952.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 62,560.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 45,264.00
34	Storm Drain Pipe, Class III RCP, 24- inch	450	LF	\$ 189.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 176.92	\$ 79,614.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00
35	Storm Drain Pipe, Class III RCP, 30- inch	341	LF	\$ 237.00	\$ 80,817.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 76,384.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 88,660.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 69,223.00
36	Storm Drain Pipe, Class III RCP, 29- inch x 45-inch Elliptical	118	LF	\$ 358.50	\$ 42,303.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 36,934.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 35,164.00
37	Storm Drain Pipe, Class IV RCP, 29- inch x 45-inch Elliptical	66	LF	\$ 360.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 28,380.00
38	Drop Inlet, DI-1	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00
39	Drop Inlet, DI-3A	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 4,490.00
40	Drop Inlet, DI-3B, L = 4'	3	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 21,690.00
41	Drop Inlet, DI-3B, L = 6'	7	EA	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 31,990.00
42	Drop Inlet, DI-3B, L = 8'	3	EA	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 14,820.00
43	Drop Inlet, DI-3B, L = 10'	4	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 22,960.00
44	Drop Inlet, DI-3B, L = 12"	2	EA	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 11,228.00
45	Drop Inlet, DI-3B, L = 14'	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00
46	Drop Inlet, DI-3C, L = 8'	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,918.00	\$ 4,918.00
47	Drop Inlet, DI-4A	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 9,278.00	\$ 9,278.00
48	Drop Inlet, DI-4B, L = 6'	2	EA	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 13,760.00
49	Storm Manhole, MH-1 or 2	2	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 6,320.00
50	Storm Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00
51	Roof Drain Pipe, 4" PVC	300	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
Rock Excavation													
52	Rock Excavation	250	Cubic Yard	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 68,500.00
Signs and Pavement Markings													
53	Pavement Line Marking, Type B (Thermoplastic – Class I), White or Yellow– 4" width (VDOT Section 704)	170	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 408.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
54	Pavement Line Marking, Type B (Thermoplastic – Class I), White – 6" width (VDOT Section 704)	780	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,638.00
55	Pavement Line Marking, Type B (Thermoplastic – Class I), White – 8" width (VDOT Section 704)	110	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 269.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
56	Pavement Line Marking, Type B (Thermoplastic – Class I), White – 12" width (VDOT Section 704)	820	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,583.00
57	Pavement Line Marking, Type B (Thermoplastic – Class I), White or Yellow – 24" width (VDOT Section 704)	170	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,428.00
58	Pavement Marking Arrow, Type B (Thermoplastic – Class I), White – Single Arrow (Right, Left, or Straight) (VDOT Section 704)	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
Water and Sanitary Sewer													
59	Water Main Installation, 4" Ductile Iron	80	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 27,200.00
60	Water Main Installation, 6" Ductile Iron	150	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 55,500.00
61	Water Main Installation, 8" Ductile Iron	180	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00
62	Water Main Installation, 10" Ductile Iron	1,750	LF	\$ 197.50	\$ 345,625.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 393,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350,000.00
63	Gate Valve and Box, 6"	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,795.00
64	Gate Valve and Box, 8"	6	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 10,530.00
65	Gate Valve and Box, 10"	8	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 19,520.00

66	Wet Tap, 24-inch x 10-inch, Includes 10" Valve	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00
67	Wet Tap, 10-inch x 10-inch, Includes 10" Valve	1	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,985.00	\$ 9,985.00
68	Wet Tap, 3/4-inch Service Line	27	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 29,565.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 13,095.00
69	Wet Tap, 1-inch Service Line	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
70	Water Service Line, 3/4-inch Copper	800	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,600.00
71	Water Service Line, 1-inch Copper	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,650.00
72	Water Meter Assembly, 3/4-inch	27	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00
73	Water Meter Assembly, 1-inch	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00
74	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 11,565.00
75	Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
76	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Includes 10-feet of Sewer Main Replacement in All Directions from Manhole	8	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 14,925.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 92,560.00
77	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 6,680.00
78	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement, 4" SDR 26 PVC	800	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00
79	Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing Main and New Cleanout, 4"	27	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 62,100.00
80	Sanitary Sewer Main Installation, 8" PVC	30	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
81	Excavate and Cap Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,780,551.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,601,496.18</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,705,834.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,043,455.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,580,092.00</b>